GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1781
ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, THE 10" MAY, 2016
CSR FUNDS FOR CLEAN INDIA CAMPAIGN
QUESTION
1781. SHRIHISHEY LACHUNGPA:

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government intends to take a policy decision wherein 30 per cent of CSR funds from all public sector undertakings and private companies shall be compulsorily spent on Clean

India Campaign; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the status of the proposed decision?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)
(@): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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